Commerce. 

Carried 

2026 Municipal insurance  Resolution 25-205:  Steve Brousseau – Réginald Manning 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council for the Municipality of Mattice 

– Val Côté hereby authorizes payment to BrokerLink Inc., in 

the amount of ONE HUNDRED and NINE THOUSAND, FOUR 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN ($109,477.00) DOLLARS, plus 

applicable taxes, for the 2026 municipal insurance coverage.  

Carried 

Financial report   Resolution 25-206:  Steve Brousseau – Réginald Manning 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the financial report ending November 

30th, 2025, be hereby approved as circulated.